

Technical and Commercial Sheet

TCS 5838/01.01
07-02-2025

PRODUCT

Item code	0204123
Name	SPECULOOS LOTUS GROUND CARAMELIZED COOKIE 7,5kg
Description	Caramelized cookie

TECHNICAL DATA

Ingredients	WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oils (oil palm*, oil rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), salt, cinnamon. *From sustainable and certified plantations Allergens: Contains cereals containing gluten and products thereof (wheat); May contain traces of soy and soy-based productsoybeans and product thereof.	
Appearance	Granulated	
Colour	Brown	
Taste and smell	Characteristic	
Microbiological	Total plate count	Max 100ufc/g
	<i>E. coli</i>	Max 3ufc/g
	Coliforms	Max 10ufc/g
	Enterobacteriaceae	Max 10ufc/g
	Osmophilic yeasts	Max 10ufc/g
	Xerophilic molds	Max 10ufc/g
	<i>Coagulase positive Staphylococcus</i>	Max 10ufc/g
	<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent em 25g
	<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	Absente em 25g
	Bacillus cereus	Max 100ufc/g

NUTRITIONAL VALUE

Nutritional declaration	100g
Energy	2032 kJ 484 Kcal
Fat	19,0 g
- of which saturates	8,0 g
Carbohydrate	72,6 g
- of which sugars	38,1 g
Fibre	1,3 g
Protein	4,9 g
Salt	0,92 g

PACKAGING

Identification	All sales/transport packaging are identified with shelf life and batch number. Languages listed on exterior package label: PT, ES, EN.	
Storage Conditions	Store the product at ambiente temperature.	
Shelf Life	30 weeks	
Packaging Material	The packaging material is suitable for contact with food products.	
Marking	With batch number and shelf life	
Identification	EAN13	5410126256208

LOGISTICS

	Box
Quantity	1 box
Length	18,5 cm
Width	28,5 cm
Height	38,8 cm
Net Weight	7,500 Kg
Gross Weight	7,778 Kg
Volume	0,020 m ³
Material	Card
Selling Unit	

